ACOUSTIC PROPERTIES OF AIRCRAFT WAKE VORTICES
P. Böhning* and U. Michel**
*Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd  Co KG, Dahlewitz, Germany
Eschenweg 11, Blankenfelde-Mahlow, D-15827
**German Aerospace Center (DLR), Institute of Propulsion Technology
Müller-Breslau-Str. 8, D-10623 Berlin
Germany
ABSTRACT

1047
APPENDIX A
The ICAO aircraft type codes [21] are explained in TAB 2.
ICAO Code Aircraft manufacture and type
A319 Airbus A319
A320 Airbus A320
B733 Boeing 737-300
B734 Boeing 737-400
B735 Boeing 737-500
B738 Boeing 737-800
B752 Boeing 757-200
B763 Boeing 767-300
B772 Boeing 777-200
BA46 British Aerospace BAe 146
CR 2 Canadair Regional et 200
MD80 McDonnell Douglas MD80
TAB 2:  IATA aircraft type codes
1048